Columbia River Enterprise Zone II
Greg Sweek, Manager
PO Box 247
Heppner, OR 97836

February 13, 2024
CREZ II Funding Recipients,

On February 12, 2024 the Columbia River Enterprise Zone II Board of Directors met and
awarded a total of $16,045,333.20 to various County entities. Enclosed is the breakdown
showing the distribution amount to each organization.

The CREZ I1 Board made a distribution of $600,000 each to the City of Heppner, Town of
Lexington, City of Ione, City of Boardman, and City of Irrigon, for infrastructure development.
The CREZ II Order #0007-2024 specified that $200,000 of this was the third installment out of
10 annual installments. If there are not sufficient revenues received by CREZ II in future years,
the installment may not be disbursed. The CREZ II Board would like an annual report as to how
the monies are being used.

I will no longer be the CREZ II Zone Manager as of 2-18-2024. Please contact the email
address, ezmanager(@co.morrow.or.us, if you have any questions.

Respectfully,

Greg Sweek

Email: ezmanager{)co.morrow.or.us




2023 CREZ Il Disbursement by Entity
Name

Boardman Cemetery

Boardman Central Urban Renewal Agency
Irrigon Cemetery

CREZ Il Zone Manager Expense

Irrigon Park

Umatilla Morrow Radio & Data District
Oregon Trail Library

North Morrow Vector Control

North Morrow Vector Control Local Option
Morrow County Unified Recreation
Intermountain ESD

Blue Mountain Community College
Boardman Park

City of Heppner

City of lone

Town of Lexington

Morrow County Health District

Morrow County Health District Local Option
Boardman Fire & Rescue

Willow Creek Valley Economic Development Group

ICABO
Morrow Education Foundation

Boardman Community Development Association

City of Irrigon

Morrow County

Port of Morrow

City of Boardman
TOTAL

Amount

1,759.52
4,406.44
8,380.69
8,645.71

33,301.36
24,472.82
36,507.66
27,337.57
14,395.78
65,644.73
88,620.39
137,260.97
96,731.62
600,000.00
600,000.00
716,254.00
87,094.43
56,143.53
189,594.50
579,357.00
161,225.00
1,152,254.31
2,122,712.00
1,620,452.00
2,237,786.49
2,237,786.49
3,137,208.19

16,045,333.20



